## RESOLUTION 82-1

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE NASSAU COUNTY COUNCIL ON AGING AS THE NASSAU COUNTY TRANST PORTATION PROVIDER FOR THE DISADVANTAGED IN-DIVIDUALS OF NASSAU COUNTY AS STATED IN CHAPTER 427, FLORIDA STATUTES.

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Council on Aging has the expertise and is presently the main provider of transportation for the disadvantaged of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, it is essential for the disadvantaged of Nassau County that they receive expert care and transportation and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 427, Florida Statutes, a transportation provider for Nassau County must be designated so as to contract with the Department of Transportation for the transportation of the disadvantaged,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, in regular meeting duly assembled that the County hereby designates the Nassau County Council on Aging as the area-wide transportation provider for the transportation of disadvantaged individuals, pursuant to Chapter 427, Florida Statutes.

FURTHER, that the Nassau County Council on Aging contract directly with the Department of Transportation.

RESOLVED this 12th day of January, 1982, in Fernandina Beach, Florida.



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY

od ais Bv: Douglas Hodges Its: Chairman



DOUGLAS J. HODGES Chairman Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Vice Chairman Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

HAZEL JONES Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Dist. No. 5 Callahan

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 



January 19, 1982

T. J. GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

Ms. Connie Hufstetler Director Council on Aging Nassau County Office Annex 11 North 14th Street Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

NASSA

Re: Resolution No. 82-1 - a Resolution Designating the Nassau County Council on Aging as the Nassau County Transportation Provider for the Disadvantaged Individuals of Nassau County as stated in Chapter 427, Florida Statutes.

Dear Connie:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of the above-mentioned Resolution adopted by the Board on January 12, 1982, for your files.

If this office can be of any assistance to you in the future, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Sincerely,

T. J. "Jerry" Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk

TJG:ma

Enclosure



NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

DOUGLAS J. HODGES Chairman Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Vice Chairman Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

HAZEL JONES Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Dist. No. 5 Callahan January 19, 1982

T. J. GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk

ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

Virgil C. Huff Special Programs Administrator Department of Transportation State of Florida Haydon Burns Building 605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Re: Resolution No. 82-1 - a Resolution Designating the Nassau County Council on Aging as the Nassau County Transportation Provider for the Disadvantaged Individuals of Nassau County as stated in Chapter 427, Florida Statutes.

Dear Mr. Huff:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of the above-mentioned Resolution adopted by the Board on January 12, 1982, for your files.

If this office can be of any assistance to you in the future, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Sincerely,

T. J. "Jerry" Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk

TJG:ma

Enclosure



DOUGLAS J. HODGES Chairman Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Vice Chairman Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

HAZEL JONES Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Dist. No. 5 Callahan

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

 $\mathbb{C}$ 



SCI

T. J. GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

January 19, 1982

Salem Salem
District Public Transportation
 Operation Engineer
Department of Transportation
State of Florida
P. 0. Box 6884
Jacksonville, Florida 32236

NASSAU

Re: Resolution No. 82-1 - a Resolution Designating the Nassau County Council on Aging as the Nassau County Transportation Provider for the Disadvantaged Individuals of Nassau County as stated in Chapter 427, Florida Statutes.

Dear Mr. Salem:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of the above-mentioned Resolution adopted by the Board on January 12, 1982, for your files.

If this office can be of any assistance to you in the future, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Sincerely,

T. J. "Jerry" Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk

TJG:ma

Enclosure



£...

DOUGLAS J. HODGES Chairman Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Vice Chairman Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

HAZEL JONES Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Dist. No. 5 Callahan NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034



January 19, 1982

T. J. GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

John T. Rivers Criminal Justice Planner Northeast Florida Regional Planning Council 8641 Baypine Road, Suite 9 Deerwood Center Jacksonville, Florida 32216

Re: Resolution No. 82-1 - a Resolution Designating the Nassau County Council on Aging as the Nassau County Transportation Provider for the Disadvantaged Individuals of Nassau County as stated in Chapter 427, Florida Statutes.

Dear Mr. Rivers:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of the above-mentioned Resolution adopted by the Board on January 12, 1982, for your files.

If this office can be of any assistance to you in the future, pelase do not hesitate to call on me.

Sincerely,

T. J. "Jerry" Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk

TJG:ma

Enclosure